

2024 City Appointments – January 2, 2024

Appointment by the Mayor

Mayor Pro Tem	Dan Collins
Fire Chief	Keith Schneckloth

Appointment by City Council

City Administrator	Nevada Lemke
Assistant City Administrator	Jeff Martens
*Zoning Enforcement Official	
City Clerk	Martha Nieto
Director of Public Works	Brian Wessel
Facilities, Parks, Arborist, Streets	
Chief Building Official	Ray Nees
Building, HVAC, Plumbing, Electrical	
Building Official	Mike Anderson
Building, HVAC, Plumbing, Electrical	
City Attorney	TBD
Scott County Emergency Management Agency	Dan Collins
Official City Depositories and Maximums	As per Resolution 2024-01
Davenport Airport Commission Board of Adjustment	Frank King

Council Member Liaisons

Utility Board Community Center Board Park Board Plan & Zone Commission/Board of Adjustment Economic Development Advisory Board

City Council Committees

Finance/Investment Personnel Public Safety Public Works Ryan Iossi Dan Collins Scott Campbell Brian Dockery Adrian Blackwell/Brian Dockery

Brian Dockery Dan Collins Dan Collins Ryan Iossi Dan Collins Scott Campbell Ryan Iossi Adrian Blackwell